i
08/2021
PREFACE
AMENDMENTS TO THE DRUG TARIFF
August 2021
1. In accordance with regulation 89(3) of the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharma-
ceutical Services) Regulations 2013 (“the 2013 Regulations”), the Secretary of State for Health as re-
spects England and in accordance with regulation 41(4) of  the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical

Moistueyes (5g preservative free tube) 211
Jobst Confidence Custom Fit - For lower extremities
Garment Type Code
Class 1 (18-21mmHg) Price per piece
Knee High L1-16-04 3471
Thigh High L1-16-06 4041
Class 2 (23-32mmHg) Price per piece
Knee High L2-17-04 3687
Thigh High L2-17-06 4527
Class 3 (34-46mmHg) Price per piece
Knee High L3-18-04 3940
Thigh High L3-18-06 4784
NB:The above garments are available with additional options. These are priced separately. See below
Ankle Functional Zone L-A010C 717
Closed Toe L-A001C 11
Knee Functional Zone L-A015C 717
5cm Silicone Band L-A004C 820
Slipform L-A011C 690
SoftFit L-A016C 814
Jobst Confidence Custom Fit - For upper extremities
Garment Type Code
Class 1 (15-21mmHg) Price per piece
Armsleeve U1-16-07 3331
Class 2 (23-32mmHg) Price per piece
Armsleeve U2-17-07 3972
NB:The above garments are available with additional options. These are priced separately. See below
Elbow Functional Zone U-A008C 615
Silicone Band CF U-A002C 486
SoftFit U-A018C 482
HydroClean advance 4cm x 8cm 350
8cm x 14cm 650
10cm x 17cm 880
5.5cm round cavity 645
4cm x 8cm cavity 320
10cm x 10cm cavity 980
Laryvox HME System pack of 40
Laryvox Simply Fix 32680 8800
ix
08/2021
PREFACE
5.6.4 PART IXB - INCONTINENCE APPLIANCES
PAGE 666 -  NIGHT DRAINAGE BAGS
PAGE 668 - SUSPENSORY SYSTEMS
5.6.5 PART XV - BORDERLINE SUBSTANCES
PAGE 990 - LIST A
Aymes ActaGain 600 (Banana, Strawberry and Vanilla Flavours)
For the dietary management of short-bowel syndrome, intractable malabsorption, pre-operative preparation
of patients who are undernourished, proven inflammatory bowel disease, following total gastrectomy, bowel
fistulae and disease related malnutrition.
Aymes ActaGain 600 Starter Pack (Banana, Strawberry and Vanilla Flavours)
For the dietary management of short-bowel syndrome, intractable malabsorption, pre-operative preparation
of patients who are undernourished, proven inflammatory bowel disease, following total gastrectomy, bowel
fistulae and disease related malnutrition.
PAGE 1009
Keyo See K.Yo
PAGE 1010
Low-protein Products
5.6.6 PART XVI - NOTES ON CHARGES
PAGE 1077 - LIST OF CONTRACEPTIVE DRUGS TO BE DISPENSED FREE OF CHARGE
Gygel 2% contraceptive jelly
PAGE 1078
Nonoxinol-9 2% gel
U Single Use Only
o These products must be dispensed with a supply of wipes and disposal bags
Optimum Medical
Solutions
U Ugo 10xtra (non sterile 2 litre bag with single
use T tap drainage and 120cm inlet tubing)
3300 28 1260
Nephrostomy UK Ltd Nexus drainage system
Contains 560ml sterile drainage bags, 2x suspenders, 1x waist belt, 1x thigh strap
o 4 single bags NX1S 1 3530
o 2 bilateral bags NX2S 1 2834
Nexus: Replacement belt NXBelt 1 1950
Nexus: 560ml sterile drainage bags
o Standard single NX1Bag 10 3950
o Standard bilateral NX2Bag 10 4419
o Adjustable single NX1Adj 10 4419
o Adjustable bilateral NX2Adj 10 4419
Promin low-protein breadcrumbs
x
08/2021
PREFACE
5.7 DELETIONS FROM AUGUST 2021 DRUG TARIFF
5.7.1 PART VIIIA - BASIC PRICES OF DRUGS
PAGE 229
PAGE 258
PAGE 289
PAGE 322
PAGE 338
5.7.2 PART IXA - APPLIANCES